

Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103545897

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

				Attorney Docket No. 140194							
		Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
	1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
		В.	 Hitoshi MORI Toshinori MARUYAMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
	3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	Yes ⊠ No							
		\square	Assignment								
			Other								
		В.	Execution Date: Both - January 12, 2009								
	4.	cation.									
		A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers attached?									
	5.	cond Na	ne and address of party to whom correspondence berning document should be mailed: me:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 214292_) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
	9.	To the d	des A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 di B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046	nation is true and price company appropriate a true and price constant of the second appropriate and second an							

A	SS	C!	IN	TE:	N	Г

		(1) <u>F</u>	litoshi MORI		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) _7	oshinori MARU	YAMA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
		•	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) I	DENSO CORPOR	RATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		-1. Showa-cho, k	Cariva-city, Air	chi-pref. 448-8661 Ja	pan	
		the entire invention divisiona	right, title and in a, and in all application, s and reexamination	nterest for the Ucations for pate ubstitute, and r n certificates th	Juited States of Ame ant including any and eissue application(s) at may be granted or	uccessors, assigns and lega rica as defined in 35 U.S all provisional, non-prov , and all Letters Patent, e i the invention known as	.C. §100, in the visional, xtensions,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ABNORMAI	ITY DETE	CTION APPARA	ATUS	
	such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No.	140194			
						for patent in the United	
			late herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)					
	•	on	Janua	ry 12, 2	009		
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application	n Serial			
	Identification for filed applications	filed _	January	21, 200	9		
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an every way and every way to be an every way and every way a	gnee may de test to execut ivision there in obtaining test to execut tonal Conven- test to perforance ted States pro- norizes and rag from said st herein ass therein ass therein ass therein ass	em necessary. e all papers necessor, or any patent evidence and goi e all papers and o tition for Protection all affirmative atent to the Assig equests the Commapplication(s) to tigned, and that he m and his heirs, s te firm of OLIFF	ssary in connector reissue appling forward with documents and on of Industrial acts which magnee. missioner of the the said Assignee has not executancessors, assi & Berridge, it	tion with any interferication based thereon he such interference. perform any act whith Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trace, as Assignee of the ted, and will not exegus and legal represent. It inserts the power to insert the second of the ted of the	rence which may be declar, for the invention, and to the may be necessary in congreements. ain, maintain or confirmation of the confirmation of th	or cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters enants that he has conflict herewith,
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the i					
Date	January 12.	2009	Inventor	Signature 2	Koki Hitoshi Mori	mon'	(SEAL)
Date	January 12. 2	2009	Inventor	Signature _	To 5/1: nor;	arujama	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor	Signature _		*	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor	Signature _			(SEAL)
If neithe	This assignment should pro	eferably be s	igned before: (a)	a Notary Publi vho also sign h	c if within the U.S.A ere:	. (b) a U.S. Consul if out	side the U.S.A.
Date	January 12	_				waterake	<u> </u>
Date	T	2009	<u>.</u>	Witness	Tomoya	akuno	·

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 022194 FRAME: 0929